AC & DC
BACKWARD
CURVED IMPELLER
BLOWERS
The backward curved impeller
design is ideally suited for those
applications requiring high  airflow
performance in high static pressure

[69.5]
MIN.
Dimensions (inches) are for reference only and subject to change.
BACKWARD CURVED IMPELLER BLOWERS
K L
J H G
(4) .180 [4.6] DIA. HOLES
OPTIONAL INLET RING
DIMENSIONS (inches [metric])
Visit us at our Website:
kooltronic.com
                                                                                                                                                                                            Optional
                                                                                                                                                                                           Inlet Ring
Model                          A                       B                       C                      D                         E                      F                   Part Number
2-Pole AC
KBB2E195/35      2.20   [56.0]       2.48   [63.0]       2.76   [70.0]       7.68 [195.0]       1.38   [35.0]       5.31 [135.0]        1114-08
KBB2E220/45      2.46   [62.4]       2.48   [63.0]       2.80   [71.0]       8.66 [220.0]       1.77   [45.0]       6.26 [159.0]        7026-00-30GLV
KBB2E225/40      2.60   [66.0]       2.87   [73.0]       3.11   [79.0]       8.86 [225.0]       1.57   [40.0]       6.02 [153.0]        7026-00-30GLV
KBB2E225/63      3.45   [87.7]       3.27   [83.0]       3.90   [99.0]       8.86 [225.0]       2.48   [63.0]       6.02 [153.0]        7026-00-30GLV
KBB2E250/56      3.31   [84.0]       3.78   [96.0]       4.02 [102.0]       9.92 [252.0]       2.20   [56.0]       6.77 [172.0]        1114-10
KBB2E280/40      2.81   [71.4]       3.78   [96.0]       4.41 [112.0]     11.06 [281.0]       1.57   [40.0]       7.52 [191.0]        1114-11
4-Pole AC
KBB4E195/35      2.20   [56.0]       2.48   [63.0]       2.76   [70.0]       7.68 [195.0]       1.38   [35.0]       5.31 [135.0]        1114-08
KBB4E225/63      3.45   [87.7]       2.87   [73.0]       3.90   [99.0]       8.86 [225.0]       2.48   [63.0]       6.02 [153.0]        7026-00-30GLV
KBB4E250/56      3.31   [84.0]       2.87   [73.0]       4.02 [102.0]       9.92 [252.0]       2.20   [56.0]       6.77 [172.0]        1114-10
KBB4E280/80      4.39 [111.4]       3.27   [83.0]       4.92 [125.0]     11.06 [281.0]       3.15   [80.0]       7.52 [191.0]        1114-11
KBB4E315/101    5.04 [128.0]       3.78   [96.0]       6.00 [152.5]     12.40 [315.0]       3.98 [101.0]       7.87 [200.0]        971-395-01AL
24-Volt DC
K7BBE195/35      2.20   [56.0]       2.28   [58.0]       2.72   [69.0]       7.68 [195.0]       1.38   [35.0]       5.31 [135.0]        1114-08
K7BBE225/40      2.60   [66.0]       2.28   [58.0]       3.07   [78.0]       8.86 [225.0]       1.57   [40.0]       6.77 [172.0]        1114-10
K7BBE250/63      3.62   [92.0]       2.28   [58.0]       4.09 [104.0]       9.84 [250.0]       2.48   [63.0]       7.52 [191.0]        971-395-01AL